

Our ref: FOI ID 6063

14 December 2015

southseftonccg.foi@nhs.net

NHS South Sefton CCG

Merton House

Stanley Road

Bootle

Merseyside

L20 3DL

Tel: 0151 247 7000

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding psychiatric services within NHS South Sefton CCG.

Request/[Response](#):

QUESTIONS - PART ONE

- 1) Which mental health trust does the CCG commission inpatient psychiatric services from?

[Mersey Care NHS Trust](#)

- 2) If applicable – which other CCGs also commission services from that mental health trust?

[NHS Southport & Formby CCG, NHS Liverpool CCG, NHS Knowsley CCG and NHS Halton CCG](#)

QUESTIONS - PART TWO

As on the 1st September 2015, within that mental health trust's (answer to question1) geographical boundary:

- 3) How many adult rehabilitation psychiatry inpatient beds did the CCG commission from NHS providers?

[One bed for both NHS South Sefton CCG and NHS Southport and Formby CCG](#)

- 4) How many patients in these beds (answer to Q3) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

None

- 5) How many adult rehabilitation psychiatry inpatient beds did the CCG commission from independent sector providers?

None

- 6) How many patients in these beds (answer to Q5) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

None

- 7) How many adult rehabilitation psychiatry inpatient beds did the CCG commission from third sector providers?

None

- 8) How many patients in these beds (answer to Q7) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

None

QUESTIONS - PART THREE

As on the 1st September 2015, outside the mental health trust's (answer to question1) geographical boundary:

- 9) How many out-of-area adult rehabilitation psychiatry inpatient beds did the CCG commission from NHS providers?

One

- 10) How many patients in these beds (answer to Q9) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

None

- 11) How many out-area adult rehabilitation psychiatry inpatient beds did the CCG commission from independent sector providers?

None

- 12) How many patients in these beds (answer to Q11) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

None

- 13) How many out-of-area adult rehabilitation psychiatry inpatient beds did the CCG commission from third sector providers?

None

- 14) How many patients in these beds (answer to Q13) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

None